Irish Schools Athletic Association

1998 Senior Boys

Event

100 M

200 M

400 M

800 M

1500 M

5000 M

110 M Hur

400 M Hurs

2000 M Cl hase

3000 M Walk

High Jump

Long Jumg

Triple Jump

Pole Vault

Shot Putt

Discus

Javelin

Position
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Athlete

P Opperman
M Howard
G Norris

P Opperman
T Coman

G Lunn

T Coman

D Hunt

T Quaid

E Cummins
F McCaffrey
T Quaid

C Mc Clean
P Carroll

E Grantitefield
P Reilly

M Quinn

J Henrdy

B Bourke

A Henry

A Delaney
A Ward

R Liddane
G Howard
C Williams
M Foley

G Farrell

D Kidd

M Conroy

S O Donnell
R Kane

A Delaney

| Murray

| Kenny

A Kelly

H Jennings
J Donnelly
M Murray

N Hawthorne
D Donegan
P Campbell
G Hurney

A Quinn

N Dagger

M Morrissey
B Bourke

M Morrissey
A Quinn

M Allen

B Houghton

School

St Marys Rathmines
Fingal CC
St Columbs
St Marys Rathmines
Thurles
Omagh
Thurles

St Sarans
Drumcollogher
Templeogue
St Malachys
Drumcollogher
St Malachys
North Mon
Killorgan
North Mon
Inver

St Malachys
Hospital
Ballymore
Castlerea
Greenhills
Limerick
Cloonkeen
St Aidans
Mon Mon

St Davids
Pres Carlow
Ballina
Falcarragh
Blackrock
Castlea
Causeway
Ballymena
Ballina
Kilcock
Belfast
Dungarvan
Foyle
Greendale
Sullivan
Dungarvan
Belfast TC
Belvedere
Dungarvan
Hospital
Dungarvan
Belfast TC
Causeway
Dalriada

Performance

10.91
11.00
11.14
21.69
21.86
22.44
48.54
50.26
50.61
1,54.79
1.56.79
1.57.29
3.47.03
3.57.81
3.59.49
15.14.5
15.34.13
15.39.2
14.72
14.95
15.17
56.83
58.04
58.42
6.13.97
6.21.31
6.23.52
12.49.79
14.16.2
14.41.48
1.95
1.90
1.80
6.67
6.48
6.43
13.91
13.75
13.45
4.10
4.00
3.70
13.96
12.98
12.62
44.22
40.70
40.28
60.77
59.07

Record

Record



Hammer

Relay

Senior Girls

Event

100 M

200 M

400 M

800 M

1500 M

3000 M

100 M Hurs

400 M hurs

2000 M Walk

High Jump

Long Jumg

Triple Jum;

Shot Putt

Discus

Javelin

Position
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D Ayres
M Grace
M Murray
C Flynn

St Marys Rathmines

Templeogue
Hospital

Athlete

E Maher

C Sheehy

D O Rourke
C Sheehy

E Maher

B Mc Carthy
M Carey

W Davis

O Power

W Davis

R Mc Gettigan
E O Shea

A Byrne

C O Regan
C Mc Corkell
AM Larkin
C Casserly
O Cronin

D O Rourke
J Davis

T Stephens
O Power

J Davis

M Carey

E Walsh

K Kelly

D Brennan

| O Donoghue
J Mc Carthy
G Stewart

A Cuddihy

S Goode

B Mc Carthy
M Devlin

M Arkins

AM O Callaghan

J Mc Corry
E Massey
G Stewart
E O Keefe
J Mc Corry
E Massey

J O Sullivan
J Ryan

A Tipple

Edenderry
Roscrea
Dungarvan
Belvedere

Schools

Callan

St Mc Daras
Cork

St Mc Daras
Callan

CC NC

St Mc Daras
Carrickfergus
Ck/Shannon
Carrickfergus
Wicklow
Charleville
Beauford
North West
Carrickfergus
Killina
Galway
Midleton
Cork
Belfast
Regent Hse
Scoil Mhuire
Belfast

St Mc Daras
Kilkenny
Baltinglas
St Leos
Scoil Mhuire
Mallow
Donegal
Scoil Mhuire
Mt Sackville
CC NC
Maghera
Athboy
Bruff
Donegal
Bloomfielf
Donegal
Callan
Donegal
Bloomfielf
Drogheda
Killorgin

St Mc Daras

43.81
44.22
44.7

52.12
65.15
51.73
49.85

Performance

11.91 Record

11.97
12.41
24.06
24.36
25.50
56.19
56.87
57.02
2.12.52
2.14.32
2.14.87
4.42.48
4.44.69
4.59.83
10.10.66
10.27.01
10.30.81
14.33
14.44
14.74
60.73
61.01
65.34
16.35.36
16.56.32
17.30.00
1.65
1.60
1.55
5.28
5.14
5.14
10.75
10.72
10.70
12.38
11.03
10.48
38.55
38.33
36.18
37.41
34.10
28.81

Record

Record



Inter Boys

100 m 1
2
3
200 M 1
2
3
400 m 1
2
3
800 m 1
2
3
1500 M 1
2
3
3000 M 1
2
3
1500 mChase 1
2
3
100 M Hurs 1
2
3
400 m Hurs 1
2
3
2000 M Walk 1
2
3
High Jump 1
2
3
Long Jumg 1
2
3
Triple Jump 1
2
3
Pole Vault 1
2
3
Shot Putt 1
2
3
Discus 1
2
3
Javelin 1
2
3
Hammer 1
2
3
Relay 1
2

K Kennedy

R Power

T Flannery

K Kennedy

A Maxwell

D Coughlan
T Lilley

D Hall

J Vernon

R Adams

D Campbell

B Gardner

C Sweeney
F Mc Gee

S O Shaughnessy
M Smith

L O Cathasaigh
A Rainey

S Casserly

L Reale

S Connolly

T Flannery

C Mc Dermott
C Connolly

| Monaghan
D Hall

P Mc Mullan
C Giriffin

H O Donnell
T Foskin

P Tohill

B O Brien

C Mc Dermott
P Phelan

B Wall

P Mulroy

| Shakespeare
| Ewart

A Hackett

C Russell

E Naughton

L Houlihan

E O Dwyer

O Mc Cann

R Ford

A Fogarty

P Woods

M Thompson
J Diskin

W Williamson
T Conroy

P Tierney

J Hutcheson
B Mc Cann
RBAI
Celbridge

St Davids
St Columb
Benagh
St Davids
RBAI
Hamilton HS
Ballinacollig
Wellington
St Patricks
Hazelwood
Maynooth
Gotnor
St Malachys
Col Oadraig
Mayfield
Grange VS
Corr na Mona
Hazelwood
Galway
Hospital
Belvedere
Nenagh
Roscommon
Galway
Salesians
Wellington
Belfast
Ballinamore
Falcarragh
Waterford
Magherfelt
Midleton
Roscommon
Limerick
Middleton
Westport
CBC Monkstown
Belfast
CBC Monkstown
Glengormey
Nenagh
Dungarvan
Belvedere
Belfast
Ennis
Belvedere
Cookstown
Lisburn
Bray
Ballyclare
North Mon
Roscrea
Gormanston
Roscrea
44.30
44.97

11.04
11.16
11.24
22.40
22.49
22.63
50.7
51.16
51.24
1.55.7
1.56.47
1.57.93
3.57.44
4.93.25
4.07.58
8.58.24
9.03.02
9.06.37
4.36.95
4.37.01
4.41.61
13.59
14.08
14.09
55.06
55.89
58.01
8.39.35
9.03.51
10.14.48
1.91
1.85
1.80
6.64
6.32
6.15
12.84
12.53
12.51
3.50
3.30
3.20
14.06
13.76
13.74
41.30
37.93
37.30
51.24
48.05
47.98
56.29
49.82
47.87

Record



Inter Girls
100 m

200 m

300 M

800 m
1500 M
3000 M

80 m Hurs
300 m |Hurs
Walk

High Jump
Long Jumg
Triple
Shot
Discus
Javelin
Hammer

Relay

Junior Boys
100 m
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Bandon

M Mc Carthy
A Boyle

AM Lynch

S Swan

L Haugh

A Kelly

M Mc Carthy
R Quinn

D Kellly

S Ewing

R Quinn

E Doolaghty
D Byrne

M Hickey

L Murphy

P Sheehan
F Kehoe

E Sheridan
E Hogan

S Fitzpatrick
J Oakes

M McLoone
L Carr

S Kelly

S O Keefe
M Mc Keown
A O Malley
R Daniel

V Kennedy
D Ryan

AM Lynch
S Swan

C Quigg

C Quigg

M Mc Loone
R Daniel

O Cullen

F Lombard
LJ Carroll

D Cashman
O Cullen

L J Daniel

K Ritchie

J Mc Candless
J Murphy

J Doyle

H Usitalo

N Lynch

Mt Mercy
Cambridge Hse
Templeogue

D Graham
S Berry

45.10

Oranmore
Ballinahinch
Loreto Kilkenny
Wexford
Cambridge
Cork
Oranmore
Waterford
Kells
Muckross
Waterford
Ennis
Arklow
Middleton
Cork
Blarney
Bridgetown
N Dame
N Dame
Waterford
Regent
Rosses
Fermoy
Woodford
Callan
Carrigallen
Doon
Kilcock
Foyle
Muckross
Kilkenny
Wesford
Coleraine
Coleraine
Rosses
Kilcock
Edenderry
Cork
Kilbrggan
Carrig ill
Edenderry
Kilbeggan
Hunter Hse
Coleraine
Dalriada
Dalkey
Navan
Navan

Abbey
RBAI

50.72
51.32
51.43

12.36
12.41
12.58
25.43
25.82
25.92
39.67
40.85
42.14
2.18.34
2.18.52
2.19.86
4.47.92
4.48.53
4.52.23
10.20.99
10.31.84
10.35.22
12.31
12.40
12.48
45.16
45.77
46.90
0.52.9
10.39.93
10.48.84
1.60
1.60
1.55
5.67
5.67
5.63
11.13
11.07
10.69
10.93
10.42
10.35
35.19
33.72
32.75
35.76

29.11
44.16
37.53
36.95

11.67
11.70

Record

Record

Record



200 m

800 M

1500 m

80 mHurs

1200 m W:

High Jump

Long Jumg

Triple Jump

Pole vault

Discus

Javelin

Hammer

Relay

Junior Girls
100 m

200 m

800 m

1500 m

80 m Hurs

1200 m Walk

1
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C Mallon

D Graham
S Berry

C Mc Cormack
P Grant

D Mc Millan
S Watters

M Agnew

D Mc Allister
B Mc Cann
B Doyle

T Reynolds
D Munnelly
D Gorman
G O Donnell
R Griffin

G Clarke

N Mc Guigan
A O Dwyer
B Marshall

J Joy

D Mullins

D Mc Carthy
B Doyle

F O Connor
P Skelly

M Elliott

G Murphy
M Travers

J Healy

C Gardner
T Murphy

R Hume

T Boyle

J Phelan

C Phelan

C Gardiner
Clonmel
Ballyclare
Blackrock

S Kelly

N Kelly

K Campbell
N Kelly

S O Brien
A Mainsell
E Mc liroy
B Ward

R Lenehan
E murphy
T Reilly

NM Slattery
C Kearns
S Kelly

R Mitchell
C Mc Dermott

Armagh
Abbey
RBAI
Dundalk
Mt Sion

St Marys
Ashfield
Larne

St Malachys
Roscrea
Waterford
Sullivan
Gortnor
Kilcock
Falcarragh
Ballinamore
Coleraine
Portstewart
Kilkenny
mullingar
St ltas
Headfort
Leixlip
Waterford
Sutton
Greendale
Belfast
Belfast
Belvedere
Clonmel
Trim
Ballincollig
Belvedere
Mullingar
Roscrea
Roscrea
Trim

Cork
Newpark
Galway
Newpark
Clonmel
Ballincollig
Larne
Kells

Tulla
Ballincollig
Carrigallen
Arklow
Lucan
Cork
Regent Hse
Ballina

48.13
48.22
48.86

11.74

23.49

23.77

23.88
2.04.87
2.06.78
2.06.93
4.22.17
4.24.73
4.30.48

12.09

12.11

12.21
5.27.92
5.32.95
5.33.46

1.76

1.73

1.70

5.91

5.76

5.72

12.15

11.91

11.79

2.70

2.60

2.60

42.63

42.09

40.85

41.74

40.54

38.52

50.93

49.31

48.45

12.62
12.69
12.79
25.86
26.21
26.57
2.21.05
2.21.99
2.22.35
4.59.02
5.01.53
5.03.89
11.93
12.02
12.09
5.42.50

Record

Record



2
3
High Jump 1
2
3
long Jump 1
2
3
Triple Jum; 1
2
3
Pole Vault 1
2
3
Shot Putt 1
2
3
Discus 1
2
3
Javelin 1
2
3
Hammer 1
2
3
Relay 1
2
3

Cross Country7th March

Senior Boys
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10

Teams
y
2
3
4
5
6

Senior Girls

N Brennan
E Kelly

E Bolton

N Reilly

A Mc Brien
C Kearns
A Hoey

E Bolton

| Park

M Conroy

F O Reilly

N Fennell

C Clancy

R Chadwick
G Austin

A Hoey

D ni Mhurchu
E Jackson
G Austin

D ni Mhurchu
K Dunne

E Omeara
N Minford

E Jackson
R Eckers

M Conrou
Regent Hse
St Marys

St Wolstans

J Mc Allister
E Johnston
P O Reilly

B Egan

P Carroll

F Mc Leid
M Cotter

M Quinn

| Chaney

R Graham

North Mon

St Malachys Belfast
St Davids Artane

Coleraine Al

St Mels Longford
St aidans CBS

St Leos
Baltinglass
Ballina

St Farnans
Enniskillen
Lucan
Portarlington
Ballina
Navan
Dungarvan
Waterford
Dungarvan
Dungarvan
Rathdown
Kilkenny
Portarlington

Col an Phiarsigh

Navan
Kilkenny

Col an Phiarsigh

Carrick On suir
Waterford
Crumlin

Navan

Scarriff

51.99
52.32

53.06

St Malachys Belfast

St MaCartans
North Mon
North Mon
North Mon
Colaidte Eoin
North Mon
Inver Coll

St Davids CBS
Regent House

19
62
189
190
191
194

6.05.71
6.11.76
1.55
1.50
1.50
5.48
5.24
5.16
10.54
9.67
9.57
2.20
2.10
1.80
10.93
10.25
10.15
30.36
25.75
25.62
32.16
29.25
27.00
40.33
32.42
27.92

20.38
20.47
20.52
21.15
21.17
21.40
21.42
21.51
21.53
21.54

Record

Record

Record
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Inter Boys
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Inter Girls
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Teams
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5
6

L Byrne

O Cronin

C Casserly

A Greene

C O Regan
SJ Guiney

W Davis

C Mc Corkell
A Hanley

R Mc Gettigan

Carrickfergus Grammar

Loreto Mullingar
Our Ladys Templeogu

M Smith

N Kavanagh

L O Cathasaigh
V Mc Guinness
T Fraser

K Duggan

C logue

M Mearns

J Fraser

D Kelly

Edmund Rice College
ST Columbs Derry

College Choilm Ballincollig

Scoil Mhuire
Salesian Celbridge
Belvedere College

C Broe

M Hickey

K O Flaherty

S Lenihan

M Cullen

H Waugh

L Murphy

E Sheridan

M O Callaghan
O Davey

St Marys Charleville

Belfast Royal Academy

Pres Thurles
Coleraine High School
Colaiste Mhuire Ennis
Thornhill College

Loreto Beaufort
Midleton Comm
Pres Galway

Scoil Mhuire Ennistymon

SMI Newcastle West
Mount Gilbert
Carrickfergus
Carrickfergus
Lanesboro CS
Dominican Wicklow

42
88
e 89

Grange VS

Colaiste Raithin
Corma Mona VS

New Inn VS

Edmund Rice College
Milford

St Columbs Derry
Regent Hse

Edmund Rice College
St Benildus

120
122
149
175
208
217

Dominican Wicklow
Millstreet CS

St Louis Gramer Kilket
ST Marys Charville
Mercy Sligo

Belfast Royal Academ
Regina Mundi Cork
Notre Dame

ST Marys Charville
Castleknock CC

25
62
91
91
100
120

9.11
9.17
9.22
9.23
9.27
9.28
9.31
9.35
9.37
9.38

16.13
16.14
16.18
16.24
16.27
16.29
16.34
16.41
16.43
16.46

11.57
11.58

12.1
12.13
12.17
12.18
12.21
12.24
12.25
12.33



Junior Boys
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Junior Girls
]
2
3

S Hassan

S O Dwyer

D Grant

D Duffy

S Dineen

R Mc Govern
G Brown

K Cooney

P Bradley

A Mc Cormack

St Columbs Derry
Midleton CBS

St Benildus

St Malachys

Thurles CBS

Shimna College Newc

T Whelehan
E Murphy
K Lyons

4 EJ Neylon

(6]
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M Slattery

B Ward

R Lenehan

K Guiney

E Mc Namara
S O Connell

Loreto Stephens Gree
Col Choilm Ballincollig
St Olivers Drogheda
Ursuline Thurles

Col Mhuire Ennis
High School Coleraine

St Columbs Derry

Thurles CBs
St Columbs Derry
Milford VS
MidletonCBS
MidletonCBS
St Columbs Derry
Midleton CBS
St Columbs Derry
St Benildus
20
44
91
93
138
astle 141

Ard Scoil Clara

Col Choilm Ballincollig
St Marys Macroom

Col Mhuire Ennis

St Marys Arklow
Eureka Kells

St Josephs Tullamore
Mount Gilbert

Pres Athenry

Loreto Stephens Green

n 60
70
74
85
88
91

11.12
11.18
11.23
11.23
11.36
11.41
11.43
11.49
11.50
11.54

6.24
6.34
6.37
6.38
6.43
6.44
6.44
6.45
6.48

6.50



